Recordation Requested By/Return to:

OS NATIONAL 3097 SATELLITE BLVD, STE 400 DULUTH, GA 30097 File No. 519519

Send Tax Notices to:

SEDRICK SMITH, II 1905 AMBERLEY WOODS TRAIL HELENA, AL 35080

This Instrument Prepared By:

LYNN BYRD, ESQ. o/b/o BC LAW FIRM, P.A. PO BOX 44 MONROEVILLE, AL 36461

This Warranty Deed is being recorded in conjunction with a mortgage in the amount of \$265,109.00 in favor of Trustmark National Bank.

WARRANTY DEED

Executed this 19th day of July , 2023 , for good consideration of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$270,000.00), I (we) OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST whose mailing address is 410 N SCOTTSDALE RD., STE. 1600, TEMPE, AZ 85281, hereby bargain, deed and convey to SEDRICK SMITH, II, A SINGLE MAN, whose mailing address is 1905 AMBERLEY WOODS TRAIL, HELENA, AL 35080, the following described land in SHELBY County, State of Alabama, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS, to wit:

LOT 26, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF AMBERLEY WOODS 4TH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 21, PAGE 14, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

APN: 13 8 27 3 000 001.104

Property Address: 1905 AMBERLEY WOODS TRAIL, HELENA, AL 35080

This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title examination.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as foresaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

	WITNESS July	WHEREOF, , 20 <u>23</u> .	the u	ındersigned	has	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	on	this _	19_	day of
				G	RAN'	TOR:								
							-	endoor atutory		perty	' Tı	ust I,	a D	elaware
							By Pr	- سسسه ار :/	lame:	// Ty	LaN	as Trues		nager (SEAL)
CO			, t	he undersig		•							_	_
Op the inf	foregoing ormed of the	s, Inc., Trust conveyance e contents of tarily for and	Managand was f said	ho is knov conveyance,	door vn to said	Property 'me, ackr person, as	l'rust nowle s said	I, a Ded	elawa befor er and	are streements if with	tatute e on	ory trus this d	st, is si ay tha	igned to at being
Wi	tness my ha	nd and offici	al seal.	•		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	-				المنتيد			
[A f	ffix Notary	Seal]						RE OF				** 3LIC 5-2025		
		ZYRIO Notary Public - S MARICOPA Commission Expires Janua	\ COUNT # 59673	Y J										

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

		organce with Code of Alabama 19				
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST		SEDRICK SMITH, II 1905 Amberley Woods Trail			
Mailing Address	410 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., STE 1600		Helena, AL 35080			
	TEMPE, AZ 85281					
Property Address	1905 Amberley Woods Trail	Date of Sale Total Durabase Bridge	\$ 270000.00			
	Helena, AL 35080	rotal Purchase Price				
		Actual Value or	\$			
		Assessor's Market Value	\$			
•	ne) (Recordation of docun	this form can be verified in the nentary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other				
_	document presented for rec this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced			
		Instructions				
	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest			
Grantee's name are to property is being	_	the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest			
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.			
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.				
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for r	r the purchase of the property ecord.	, both real and personal,			
conveyed by the in		. This may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a			
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ise valuation, of the propert					
accurate. I further	_	tatements claimed on this forr	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition			
Date 7/19/2023		Print Taylor Thomas				
Unattested		Sign Land Por				
I	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1			
eForms	Service Contract of the Contra	Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk				

Shelby County, AL 07/24/2023 04:02:35 PM

alli 5. Buyl

\$36.00 BRITTANI

20230724000221480

eForms